

Request for Quotation

DEP15082

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN	
304-5	58-2157	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

06/09 BID OPENING DATE		08/10/	2010			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM		UNIT PAICE	66 86 46 60 60 60 60	AMGUN	Т
0001			JB		962-73					
	RECLAM	I ATION:	RESTO	RATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTI	ES		
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "S	IRGINI ICITIN CT TD ATION T. CLA	A DEPA G BIDS PROVID OF 48- IR POR	RTME FRO E AL ACRE	NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE D MINE , LOCAT	FOR THE AG TAL PROTECT RACTORS FOR RIALS FOR T PROJECT KNO ED IN MORGA	ION, A HE WN AS		A pot designation of the second of the secon
	07/13/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	10 0 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO . ALS OVER	0:00 A ATTEND E-BID ONE P O, PRE	M. THI SHAL ERSO BIDS	ALL INTERI S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REPI WILL INV	ESTED P FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	SHALL BE HE ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTE UALIFICATION MORE THAN ON TENSIVE FOOU URING INCLE	ND TH N OF NE T		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NAM ICATIO	TO C VERI TO P E ON N OF	OMPLETE. FYING ATTI ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEI THE BID.	THIS WENDANCE JR COMP NDANCE THE S	ABLE FOR ALI ILL SERVE AS AT THE MANS ANY AND SHEET WILL NO TATE WILL NO FY ATTENDANS	S THE DATORY RESULT DT	ŧ	
	THE BI COMPLE SHEET. WILL N	DDER I TED TH THE OT ASS	S RESP E INFO PURCHA UME AN	ONSI RMAT SING Y RE	BLE FOR EI ION REQUII DIVISION SPONSIBILI	SURING RED ON AND TH ITY FOR	THEY HAVE THE ATTENDAL E STATE AGEL A BIDDER'S	NCE 7	on sep - 9	DIVISION
SIGNATURE	FAILUR	E 10 C			EASE SIDE FOR TE		ANCE SHEET.	IN DATE	STATE OF	. 84 A
TITLE		FE	N				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED AB	OVE.

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process:
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the wendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable or spending the director verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



DEP15082

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 2536
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

DATE PRIN	ΓED	JER	MS OF SAL	5	SHIP	VJA	F	O.B.	80 B	FREIGHT	TERMS
06/09/											
BID OPENING DATE:	4	08/10/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	TEMNU	MBER	UN	TPRICE		AMO	JUNT
									300 000 Oc		
						,					
					HAT ALL F		L BIDDE	RS INC	LUDE		
n	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUN	IBER.					
					ARE REQUE					,	•
					THE PRE-I				IVE		
					DISMISSA						
	PURITO	ו אט א	HE PR	E-BID	, WILL BE	PERMIT	TED TO	SIGN I	N.		
	RIDDEK	S WHO	AKKIV	E AFT	ER CONCLU	SION OF	THE TE	CHNICA	L		
					, BUT DUR				ART		
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TLL N	OT BE PER	WILLED	TO SIGN	THE			
	ALIEND	ANCE S	HEE!								
σ	DIDECT	IONS T	0 005	ern.							
					AST TO PI	EDDONT	CVIT 7	TUDN			
	FET O	NTO US	PT.	119 N	DRTH AND	PROCEEN	EALL /.	N PULL I L L C L L L	nы		
					. TURN R						
					.3 MILES				٠ ا		
					THEN PROC						
						, ,	11		•		
	PLANS .	AND SP	ECIFIC	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM	WVDEP			ļ
	OFFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WI	/ 2530	4.		
					PAYMENT O						
	FEE.	PAYMEN	r Mus	ГВЕ	MADE BY C	HECK OR	MONEY (ORDER.			
	NO CAS	H WILL	BE A	CEPT	ED.						
			ļ	1							
j	EXHIBI	Г 5	1								
	DECT V	TDOTHE			In E book	TDE0 TI			_		
	WEST V	EUD V	ומוים	C TM	LD-5 PROV PROVEMENT	IDES IN	AI: ANY	SULIC.	1-		
					AT SUBMI						
					TIME AND						
					DSED DRU				ACE		
					ED AND SU						
	AS EVI	DENCE I)F THE	VFN	OOR'S COM	PLIANCE	WITH TL	ir 510	l		
					LD, CHAPT						ļ
		IA CODE			TO SUBM				.		
				Ì	,						
IGNATURE				SEL REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERIMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS		loare		
					<u> </u>	, LLGF HUME	•		DATE		1
ITLE		FEH	N				ADE	RESS CHA	NGES -	O BE NOTED	ABOVE
18/1:15	ALDEOD/	ANDING T	O DEO	INCEDI	NAME AND	ADDDECO II	1				



HODZERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15082

····AD	DRESS CORRESPO	NDENCE TO A	TENTIONOF	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-59	58-2157.			

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

06/09/2010	
BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	866888888888
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT	j
IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.	
	1
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED	ļ
IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY	ļ
EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.	
FRUCEED.	
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE	
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP	
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM	
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT	
HEREIN.	
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PÂY	
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG	
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MONONGALIA COUNTY, PURSUANT	
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	
(PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.)	
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR	
INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT	
OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS	***
PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	
	e de la companya de l
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE	
A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL	1
ALL OF THE TERM OUTONED DELCH LITTLE DELCHESTE	ł
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT:	
OF INIS CONTRACTS	-
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF	1
OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO	_
SEE DEVENES ONE CONTROL TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTR	200200000000
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOV	/E



Request for DEP15082

DEP15082

ADI	DRESS CORREC	PONDENCE	TO ATTENS	ON/OF	
	BOWMAN				
3 በ ፈ 5 F	8-2157				

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

06/09/	**********		AMS-OF-SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		08/10/	2010	BID 0	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITABICE	AMQUNT
	TCCHAN	ורב חב	CONTRACT	UNLESS OTHERWISE	COECTETED IN	
	t		1	MINIMUM AMOUNT O		
	1		UIRED IS \$,		
-				URANCE: SUCCESSF		
	1		1	ERS RISK - ALL RI		
	AN AMO	UNT EQ	UAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
	CYYLE	ONDS.	ETVE BEDE	ENT (5%) OF THE T	DIAL AMOUNT OF	
				STATE OF WEST VI		
				D AS A BID BOND.		
				ISH A PERFORMANCE		
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
				IN THE FORM OF A		
	1		I E	CREDIT, OR BOND F		
	1		5	AUTHORIZED TO DO		
				. A LETTER OF CR ONLY BE ALLOWED		
				NAL OR BUSINESS C		
				THE 5% BID BOND,		
			OR/MATERIA			
				A TWO (2) YEAR		
	1		1 1	ING SYSTEM WILL B	E A REQUIREMENT	
	UF THE	SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	UR.		
	REV. 1	1/00	1 :			
			*****	******	*****	
				TION FORM OMB #10		
				1/2010) IS ATTACH		
1				FORM TO OBTAIN A		
	CONTRA			E YOUR ELIGIBILIT REQUIREMENT UNDE		,
	CONTRA	CIUN.	11113 IS A	WEGOTHERS ONDE	N JO CEN 0/4:10	
alou Tuo			see re	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN .		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L					1	



NODYEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REONUMBER DEP15082

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

DATE PRINT	ED	JER	MS:OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.	98	FREIGHTTERMS
06/09/									
BID OPENING DATE:		08/10/	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	3000000000		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY.	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	P	UNE	PRICE:	TAUDMA
•	IF THE	ORIGI	NAL O	MB #1	029-0119 I	S NOT	ATTACHED	TO THE	
					CAN CONTAC				
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GO	/			
	*****	*****	****	****	********	*****	*****	******	*
			CO	NTDAC	TORS LICENS	20			
		:	CU	NIKAC	IORS LICEN) <u>.</u>			·
•	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT	ALL	
					RFORM CONTI				
					. THE WES				
	F			1	OWERED TO				
					FOR A CONT WEST VIRG				
					KANAWHA BLY		1		7
			- 1		WV 25305, I		1		***
;				-			,		
					DE 21-11-13				
	1				INCLUDE THE	CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	
	NUMBER								
•	BIDDER								
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	7≡ (~	STERM	ARRICA	M COB	PIN	<u>.</u>
							ĺ		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	XII O.	ب پ	. 5		•
	THE CH	CCECCE		nneo	WILL BE RE	MITPEN	TO CHES	ITCU A	
					ORS LICENSI				
	A PURC								
				APP	LICABLE LA	4			
	TUC UC	GIV TO	CINIA	CTAT	E CODE, PUI	CHACT	MC DIVIS	TON DILLE	e
	& REGII	LATION	S. AN	D THE	INFORMATION	N PRO	VIDED IN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	٦
					" ISSUED B'				
					UTHORITY GO				
				SEEAE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERI	us and col	Vomons		1
SIGNATURE	人人	、人、	$\sqrt{\lambda}$	****************			14-025	DATE	8-23-10
TRRSIC	173 217	FE	in .	55~	075449				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・		·		-	171	1			A4-24-44



HODINEA

State of West Virginja Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

easternarrow.net

Request for

DEP15082

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: FREIGHTTERMS FOB... 06/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGINDMEET Quotation

DEP15082

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

>EZOOR

REQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ÆD	TE	RMS OF SAI	F 3 5 5 5	SHIPV	A	T.	O.B.	FACIGHTTEAMS
06/09/	2010								·
BID OPENING DATE:		08/10/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	GUA	YTITV	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN	(BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO					
		•							
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	THE COM	TRACTOR	
	AT ITS	EXPE	SE.		,				
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHA	ALL NOT BI	E
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORM	MANCE TIME	E
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.			
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING REV	EGETATIO	ON MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEF	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATION	NS .	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.			i			
			-	1					
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:						E-
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLED IN	WHOLE OR	
	IN PAR	T IN V	RITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASI	ING,	
	WITHOU	T PRE.	UDICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REMEDY	YAM TI Y	
	HAVE,	PROVII	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN NO	OT LESS	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DEI	LIVERED B'	Υ
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF I	INTENT	
	TO TER	MINATE							
	į						ļ		
	1		L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SU	CCESSFUL	
	VENDOR								
					L NECESSA		D.		
ł .	5		1	1	ORTATION	-	PMENT AN	4D	
Average Averag	MATERI	ALS TO		1	THE JOB S				
]		(B)	ł	1	Y AND ALL		ED CONST	TRUCTION	
	PERMIT	S OR F	RELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				ļ
	ĺ			(ļ
	(5) T				CATIONS:				
					THIS CON				
					ECIFICATI			OR THE	
				E "ST	. CLAIR P	ORTALS"			
	PROJEC			7.1.0-			n.,	- DENCE	
					RPORATED				
					AUSES AND				-
					F THIS CO				
	34 DKA	WINGS	AS PR	EPAKE	D BY CTL	ENGINEE	KING UF	WV, INC.	
	ŀ				-				
			l 	SEERE	verse side for t	ERMS AND COL	NOITIONS		1
SIGNATURE				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TELEPHONE	······································	DATE	
 TITLE		Te Te	EIN				 .		
111145			₩.II.			*	ADI	DRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOOZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP15082

DEP15082
CHUCK BOWMAN

easternarrow.net

∞ PAGE...

ADDRESS.GORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	TE.	RMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA .	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/09/			*.				7.0 5.1
BID OPENING DATE.	150-250-250-250-250-250-250-250-250-250-2	900 (\$200) (\$400)	/2010	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID O		:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ITV	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM	BEA .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(6) PA		TS AND COMP	1	DNICU IN	DED AN	
		TION	FOR PAYMEN	T WITH AN	ITEMIZE	D SCHEDULE OF	
						FORM INCLUDED	
•						APPLICATIONS	
						T THE PAYMENT T	
	1		FOR PAYMEN	1	U DAYS A	FTER RECEIPT OF	
	(7) AP		ATION FOR P	1	t t	•	
			CONTRACTOR PAYMENT BA	1		IC BASIS, SUBMIT	TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
						THE AMOUNT OF	
						UAL QUANTITY OF	
	1		TED IF BASE	t	1		
	1		PLETED IF B	1			
			-				
						NTRACTOR FILES	
	1		3 1 .	1		Y DEEM THIS	
	1		LL AND VOID THER ORDER.	1.	MINATE S	UCH CONTRACT	
	REV. 1/	2005					
	PREFERE	NCE	FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL PR	ODUCTS	
	1. EXC	EPT !	WHEN AUTHOR	IZED BY T	HE DIREC	TOR OF THE	
	1		1 7	i .	i	SECTION 2 BELOW,	
	1		1 3	l .		EL PRODUCTS FOR	
	1		1	F .	i i	THOSE STEEL	
	1		l 2	HE UNITED	STATES.	AS USED IN	
	THI	S CO	NTRACT,			•	
1	A.	WST.	ATE CONTRAC	T PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
}						N TO, ALTERATION	·
						BUILDING OR	
			J J SEERE	 Verse side for te	RMS:AND COND	ATIONS	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	en e			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE			FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



easternarrow net

Request for

DEP15082

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

06/09/		#EAMS OF	SALE	SHIP V		FUB	FHERSHI I LEMIS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/10/201	0		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY UCI	GAT	ITEM NUM	BER .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	В	STRUCTU OR HIGH OR COOL EQUIPME SUCH PR STATE O SOLICIT "STEEL SHAPED, FABRICA PROCESS SUCH OP HEARTH, BESSEME "UNITED AMERICA	REAYSOR NT, CTS, WANG, CTS, WEST O DUWN, FED ODUWN, FED ODUWN, FED ODUWN, FED ODUWN, FED OT SAND AT IN LAR, SU	LUDING, BOUNT OF THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA RAFTER JUST COMBINAT S, FROM SOUTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM SOUTHER STEEL TO MEANS TO CLUDES ALBJECT TO	TALLATION TALLATION OF AND TO A CONTROL TECT TECT TECT TECT TECT TECT TECT TEC	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	9 G
	W)	HE DIRECTO RITING, AU RODUCTS IF	THORIZE			ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	A	EXCEED TOTAL C HUNDRED GREATER COST IS	ONE TEN DNTRACT DOLLAR FOR T THE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS	PERCENTWO THO .00), W ES OF T E STEEL	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
	В	DETERMI	NES THA DUCED I	T SPECIFI N THE UNI	ED STEE TED STA	DIVISION L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN	
SIGNATURE			SEERE	Vease aide for ti	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	UNITIONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



easternarrow.net

TERMS OF SALE

Request for

DEP15082

10

FREIGHT TERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES O: AUTENTION OF

MOONEA

DATEPRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION-DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.C.B.

06/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 08/10/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE EASTERN ARROW

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0120 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

P.O. BOX 4108

CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

DEP15082

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	l TEF	MS OF SALE		SH	P.VIA		FOB.	FREIGHTTEHMS
06/09/	2010					-111	1		
BID OPENING DATE:		08/10/	2000 DO 000 DO 000 DO			BID	OPE	<u>ENING TIME</u> ()1:30PM
LINE	GUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	100010000000000000000000000000000000000								
							10RE	E HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FOR	REIGN	MADE PI	RODUCTS.			
								ER THE ABOVE	
	1	•		1			1	SPENDING UNIT	
								BLE AND LOWER	
								S, THE SPENDI	NG
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUEST	Γ, IN	WRITIN	S, A REEV	VALI	UATION AND	
								ESTIC PRODUCTS	S .
								F THEY ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FU	KETEN	ALUM	INUM, 6	LASS OR S	5 ! E !	EL.	
								•	
	REV. 3	/88							
	EXHIBI	T 9							
	4			CE &	ACKNOWL	EDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA.						
								LL BE REQUIRE	ם
						EDULE IN			
	CUNSIR	COCITOR	PRUJE	ECI A	DDEMBH (FOR STATE	בן אי	GENCIES	
								E THE ADDENDU	
								URED DRAWINGS	
					THE PR		-1	ADDENDUM AND THE STATE	
		SHALL E					Ł	NEER SHALL ALS	s
			1					AGENCY FOR	
#P-California					ISSUED.	·			
S. Carrier and A.					END THE	* DDE (10224		0 411	
المعارب عاربة						ADDENDUM CESSARY.		TEND THE BID	
								CEIVED BY THE	
		500000000000000000000000000000000000000				R TERMS AND CO			
SIGNATURE				ಾಲವಾರ	ergrowe TV	TELEPHONE	er 7 66 1 7 13	DAT	E
TITLE		F	EIN			, l		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15082

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

06/09/	(*************	**************************************	IWO OF OH	-500000000		90030H7040				ОВ		PHEIGH	i tomivita
BID OPENING DATE:		08/10/	2010				BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUM	3ER		UNI	TPRKE		AMC	DUNT
	BUYER OPENIN			TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	ТО	THE I	BID			
	(3) A BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND CHANGI	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC UM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THULATI	HE STA LONS T SHALL Y EXC R THE	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE P	CHAPLY APPL MAY URP	SING TO T Y TO Y BE	DIVISTHE AN FOR A	ION.		
	REV. 1						:					The control of the co	OOO
					R	EQUIS	ITION	NO.	ne	P15082	2		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME		4 - 4 -			· · ·				
	I HERE ADDEND PROPOSA	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE 1	HE NE	CESSAR	Y RI	EVISI			Control of the Contro	
	ADDENDI	UM NO.	's:										
	NO. 1		• 0									-	
	NO. 2		• •				ļ					-	
	NO. 3		• •					177					PROFFIT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.
•	NO. 4	<i></i>											
	NO. 5	• • • • • •	. .										
IGNATURE	, ,		· · ·	SEEREV	erse ŝic		MS AND CON				SATE		
	<u>ノ〜〜</u> `	U JFEI				1 1	Pace 1	+14			DATE	<u>-65-0</u>	
TRE YOU	TMS	Į E	'' '	55-0	275	,449	1		ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED.	ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15082

PAGE 13

**ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

RFC	COPY
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS HERE
	EASTERN ARROW
-	P.O. BOX 4108
	CHARLESTON, WV 25364
	PHONE: 304 414-0255
	FAX: 304 414-0256
	easternarrow@hotmail.com
•	easternarrow net

06/09/2010					The second secon
BID OPENING DATE:	08/10/20	**********************	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	ANTITY (JOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I UND ADDEN VENDO REPRE ORAL AND A INFOR SPECI	ERSTAND TO TO THE PURCHASING BUILDING 2019 WASH	HAT FAILURE Y BE CAUSE EARLY UNDER MADE OR AS IN HELD BETA PERSONNEL II SUED IN WRI SUED IN WRI SUED IN WRI SUED IN WRI SUED IN WRI SUED IN W	TO CONFIRM TO FOR REJECTION RESTAND THAT AN ESUMED TO BE MILE NOT BINDING TING AND ADDER CIAL ADDENDUM CORP STRATION ET, EAST	HE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE	
		IR THE BID M	IAY NOT BE CON		
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSI	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	414-0255 DATE	8/23/10
PRASIORNI	FEIN	55-07			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEX OR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15082

PAGE:

ADDRESSIONRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MI-R FO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 06/09/2010		IMS OF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIP VIA		FOR		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: " EINE QUAI	<u>08/10/</u> VITY	2010	CAT	e re nta kirika		OPENING TIM UNITPRICE	040000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM
CINE COA	V.P.I.C.		NO.	TEM.NUMB	ich.	UNII PAIG		AMOUNT
SEALED	BID							
BUYER:				CB-23				
RFQ. N	0.;			DEP15082	THE PARTY OF THE P			
BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/10/20	10			-
BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
		OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BI		IS NECESSA	RY	
	नक रूप का आर का हात	304	414	0256				·
REMIT-		RESS				E CURRENT T PROCESSIN	G:	
_CP5	سيم	ے تے ہ	<u></u>	يدغلا ح	2534	4.		
PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PER	SON TO	CONTACT		
a = • • •				r Mu	فنهته	<u></u>	* * * *	,
	i		·					
SIGNATURE		\ \	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TER			DATE	- 1
PRRSIDENT	J V		<u> </u>	754491	4-400	14-0755 ADDRESS	CHANGES	ろして3 10 TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Address:	10 3			
City: <u>C</u> Fax No.:	hauleston	State: WV 2	Zip Code: z5344 I s:	Phone: 304-414-0255
Part B: I	Legal Structur	e		
	oration (please spec	() Sole Proprietorship	() Partnership	()LLC
		l updating information in the options, follow the instruction		
I,	Ham W	AROUSEL , ha	ve the express authori	ty to certify that:
d	print nat information of late. If you se	ne) n the attached Entity OFT follows: lect this option, you must a below and do not complete	rom AVS is accurate, ttach an Entity OFT fi	complete, and upto-
t r	he informatio nust attach ar	ormation on the attached En on in AVS for my company of Entity OFT from AVS to t rmation. Sign and date belo	must be updated. If yo his form. Use Part D	ou select this option, you to provide missing or

IMPORTANT!

Date

01/25/10

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Encity ID	Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWELL, 139824 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 141837 WARDWELL,	ANN MICHAEL MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R JAY R J R	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	PRS SH VP SH SEC- TRS SH DIR SH	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 31		33% 34% 33% 28%	



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ NUMBER DEP15082

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

PO BOX 4108

						•			
DATE PRIN	ITED	√TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHI	o VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/09/ BID OPENING DATE							1		
	, 0	8/24/	2010		ledddau caecae caecae	BID.	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANT	IΤY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	UMBER	UNITPRI	CE	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	** AD	DENDUM N	O. 1 ***	*****	*****	
A Commission of the Commission	DISTRIB	UTE T ISED	HE PR BID S	E-BID CHEDU	SIGN-IN	SHEETS,	TAL PROJEC' THE COMMEI M THE MAND	NTS,	
	BID OPEI					EXTENDED	FROM 08/10	0/10	
	*****	****	****	** NO	OTHER C	HANGES *	* * * * * * * * * * *	*****	1
		a de la companya de l			•				
0001		1	JВ		962-73				
	RECLAMAT	PION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTI	IES	
	****	THIS	IS T	ie eni	OF RFQ	DEP150)82 *****	TOTAL:	1,671,768
						·			
SIGNATURE		- \ 		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		la - = e	
	\mathcal{N}	ノン				304-4	14-0255	DATE	3/23/10
FRESION	2N7	FEI	N E	5-07	5449	\ \		S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		JOINO T					N CDACE ADOV		



WV PURCHASING ACA SECT Fax 304-558-4115 Au
Hequest for DEPARTMENT

DEP15082

Aug 23 2010 02:02pm P001/001

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ADDRESS CORREST ON DE NOE TO A HENTION DE CHUCK BOWMAN R04-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATEPRIN	<u> </u>	TE	RIVISIOF SA	LE:		SHIP W			C.E.		FREIGHT TEHMS
08/23/ BID OPENING DATE	2010				1						·
	4	09/02/	Carlo Ca	CAT				OPENTIG		01	·30DM
LINE	Q	JANTITY	UOP	CAT NO		TEM NUME	Eh	UN	IT PRICE		TALLOMA
	****	****	****	*** A	DDEND	UM NO	2 **	***	***	***	
					T - "						
	ADDEN	DUM ISS	VED F	фк тн	E ST.	CLAI	RS POR	TAL PRO	JECT TO)	
								PREPAIR		<u> </u>	•
						ICATI(ONS.	ADDENDUM	E.QN N		
	MILL	BE ISSU	ED SH	ORTLY	1			•			
	RTD O	DENTING	DELAY	ED FR	hw na	124/20	110 ጥ <u>ሰ</u>	09/02/1	ነበ ልጥ		
	1:30		Pullers.		T. 00,	/23/21	010 10	05/02/3	LU MI		
	1				1			į			
	****	****	****	** N	ф отні	ER CHA	anges :	****	***	**	
<u> </u>											
]											
	İ			ł							·
						•					
		•									
	ļ									1	
) 0001			JB	,	962-73	2					
1		1			702-73	•		_			
1	RECLAI	MATION:	REST	RATIO	DN OF	LAND	& OTH	R PROPE	RTIES	†	
	} }									1	
							}				
										ľ	_
	****	* THIC	TC TT	ייאים יבנ דואים יבנ	OFR	ren	מאר ביים	ነበጋ ቋቋቋቋ	** **	λΤ.	1.671768
	, , , , , ,	THIS	1107 11	177 17741	Ork	T. O	DEFIJU		~.~ 1Q12	ar:	1.611.160
		•								1	
				O De Maria	1002*157 19' -1	-11					
SIGNATURE	X	~	***	SEEAE	verse side		MS AND CON		1,	ATE	
	ノン	$\sqrt{\cdot}$	$\sqrt{}$		<u>.</u> .	, 6	4-405	-14-0z=	55	DATE	0125/18
722810	RNT	F	NE S	5.07	1544			1		VGES ?	O BE NOTED ABOVE
				-							



Request for

DEP15082

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

304-414-0255 *709063722 01 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/30/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ******* NO. 3 **** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ST CLAIRS PORTAL PROJECT TO DELAY THE BID OPENING WHILE THE AGENCY PREPARES ADDI-TIONAL CLARIFICATION/SPECIFICATIONS. ADDENDUM NO. 4 WILL BE ISSUED SHORTLY. BID OPENING DELAYED FROM 09/02/2010 TO 09/09/2010 AT L:30 PM. **** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ b001 JВ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15082 ***** TOTAL: 1671768 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE 414.0255 EIŅ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 でにんごっつんへて WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP15082

j	AGE		
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***************** ADDENDUM NO.4 ************* ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE ST. CLAIR PORTAL PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE AGENCY CLARIFICATION AND DIVERSION DITCH DETAIL. BID OPENING & TIME REMAIN 09/09/2010 AT 1:30 PM. **************** NO OTHER CHANGES ********** b001 JΒ 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15082 ***** TOTAL: 1.671,768 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304.414.0255 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55.07544.91 Piras, Drat WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

St. Clair Portals Requisition DEP15082

REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

	EASTERN ARROW	
Company Name:	P.O. BOX 4108	
	CHARLESTON, WV 25364	
Address:	PHONE: 304 414-0255	
Address:	FAX: 304 414-0256	
	easternarrow@hotmail.com	
	easternarrow.net	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITE				7	
M					
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		1 223321133		744100141
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	- 800 rd1
2.0	1		Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	83,000
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	50,000
			Sediment and Erosion Control		167,000
5.1	8,857	LF	Silt Fence	,	8857
5.2	3,243	LF	Super Silt Fence	3-	77 E P S F P
5.3	8	Ea	Sumps	190	800
5.4	10	Ea	Rock Check Dams	1	Y .
5.5	4225	LF	6' Riprap Vee Ditch (Diversion Ditches, Sediment Contol)	100-	1000 - 47, 750 -
5.6	2325	LF	12" Riprap Ditch (Diversion Ditches, Sediment Control)	10-	7 5 7 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
6.0	48	AC	Revegetation	100	4800
7.1	310	LF	12" Riprap Channel (2' Bottom)	42-	-050 E1
7.2	299	LF	12" Riprap Channel (4' Bottom)	47-	14:053
7.3	529	LF	12" Grouted Riprap Channel (2' Bottom)	<u>65</u>	
7.4	1,133	LF	12" Riprap Vee Ditch	10 -	
7.5	1,321	LF	18" Riprap Vee Ditch	10-	11,330
7.6	26	LF	12" Grouted Riprap Vee Ditch	56-	1456
7.7	985	LF	Riprap Bottom Stream Channel (6' Bottom)	128-	
7.8	450	LF	Riprap Bottom Stream Channel (12' Bottom)	225-	123,125
7.9	3	Ea	Cross Vanes		101250
7.10	1	Ea	Stream Crossings	10,000	
7.11	3,000	LF	Reinforcement Matting	· · - · ·	
8.1	111,655	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3	<u> </u>
8.2	1	LS	Subsidence Cracks	LS	30000
9.1	17	Ea	Wet Mine Seal	8540	145,180
9.2	4,435	LF	12" Conveyance Pipe	3	133050
9.3	160	BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50#)	1.20	7600
11.1	1981	LF	Underdrain (A-2000 Perf. Pipe)	50 -	99,050
11.2	16	Ea	12" Cleanout	700	
12.1	105	TN	Stone Driveway Repair		11,200
12.2	2	Ea	Gates	7000	4200
1		1116	- Care	<u> </u>	4.027
		XXXXX		*************************************	
			X TOTAL	***************************************	1,671,768
***************************************	******	*****	W	KXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	1, 4, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,

Agency	DEP	
REQ P.O#	DEP15082	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	d, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.			
		arleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	of <u>PO Box 5001 We</u>	stfield Center Ohio, 44251 a corpora	ation organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
<u>Ohio</u>	with its principa	al office in the City of Westfield Cente	er, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
			rs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
			rincipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
			nd made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP1	5082, St. Clairs Portals	in Monongalia County WV, accord	ding to plans and specifications.			
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force an exceed	and shall furnish any other ent created by the accepta of effect. It is expressly un the penal amount of this o	ccepted and the Principal shall enter into bonds and insurance required by the bid not of said bid, then this obligation shall derstood and agreed that the liability of bidigation as herein stated. received, hereby stipulates and agrees to	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no			
way imp	otice of any such extension	1.	igee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
			their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
			ts to be signed by their proper officers, this			
16th	day of June	, 20 10 .				
^o rincipal	Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.			
			By(Name of Principal)			
			(Must be President or Vice President)			
•	•		Ann Wardwell, President			
			(Title)			
urety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)			
			Mr. Attorney in Fact			
			Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact			

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

**Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Figurity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive Shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-In-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST**

Corporate Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2010 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 16th day of June







STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

My Commission Expires May 3, 2018

Vendor's Name: TE	MITERN	Areron	CORP			
Authorized Signature: _				Date:	4/14/10	
State of		-				
County of KANAW	, to-wi	•				
Taken, subscribed, and	sworn to before me	this 14th day of		April	, 20_10	
My Commission expires	. <u>Ma</u>	y3	, 20 <u>1</u> 6			
AFFIX SEAL HERE	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA MCCORMICK P. O. Box 104	NOTA	ARY PUBLIC	Shei Oa	MiCo	mick



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIZST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF YAMA WILLA TO-WIT:
I, MANDURL, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTARN ARROW (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTRE A. Corp. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Company Name)
ву:
Title: Pizzs. ORNT
Date: 4/14/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of April 2010
By Commission expires May 3, 2016
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 3, 2016 OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 3, 2016
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.